Fifty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3014

Introduced by

Representative Kretschmar

ı	A concurrent resolution requesting the Director of the Department of Transportation to place a
2	sign identifying the county into which a person is traveling at the county line beside each
3	highway in the state highway system.
4	WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Transportation may place county
5	identification signs at county lines on the state highway system; and
6	WHEREAS, counties are identified on the interstate system and not on all other
7	highways in the state highway system; and
8	WHEREAS, the identification of counties improves the public's knowledge of geography
9	of this state and improves economic development;
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
11	OF NORTH DAKOTA, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
12	That the Director of the Department of Transportation is requested to place a sign
13	identifying the county into which a person is traveling at the county line beside each highway in
14	the state highway system; and
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of State forward a copy of this
16	resolution to the Director of the Department of Transportation.